South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 08:38:24 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3863 General Bill, By Campsen, Altman, Barrett, Beck, Davenport, Delleney, Easterday, Gilham, Hamilton, Haskins,
Klauber, Leach, Loftis, Mason, Rice, Robinson, Sharpe, Simrill, R. Smith, Taylor, Vaughn, Hawkins and Knotts
Summary: Minors, unlawful killing or battery of unborn child, penalties; Crimes and Offenses, DUI, Motor vehicles, Watercraft

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 3, TITLE 16, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED,
RELATING TO OFFENSES AGAINST A PERSON, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-90, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT FOR
PURPOSES OF ALL OFFENSES ARISING OUT OF THE UNLAWFUL KILLING OR BATTERY OF ANY PERSON, THE
TERM "PERSON" INCLUDES AN UNBORN CHILD AT EVERY STAGE OF GESTATION IN UTERO FROM CONCEPTION
UNTIL LIVE BIRTH, AND TO PROVIDE FOR EXCLUSIONS.

04/07/99
04/07/99
02/15/00
02/17/00

02/24/00
02/24/00
02/24/00
02/29/00
03/01/00
03/01/00
03/02/00
03/02/00
05/25/00

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Moody-Lawrence, Martin, Gourdine, Clyburn, Hosey,
Govan, Lloyd, JH Neal, Easterday, Breeland, Miller, R Smith, Seithel, Whipper, Lee, Davenport, F
Smith, Cato, Haskins, Leach, J Hines, Barrett and Rhoad HJ-16

Amended HJ-42

Read second time HJ-46

Roll call Yeas-82 Nays-18 HJ-46

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-9

Committed to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4

Page 1 of 1



