May 20, 2024, 08:38:24 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3863 General Bill, By Campsen, Altman, Barrett, Beck, Davenport, Delleney, Easterday, Gilham, Hamilton, Haskins, Klauber, Leach, Loftis, Mason, Rice, Robinson, Sharpe, Simrill, R. Smith, Taylor, Vaughn, Hawkins and Knotts Summary: Minors, unlawful killing or battery of unborn child, penalties; Crimes and Offenses, DUI, Motor vehicles, Watercraft

A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 3, TITLE 16, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO OFFENSES AGAINST A PERSON, BY ADDING SECTION 16-3-90, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT FOR PURPOSES OF ALL OFFENSES ARISING OUT OF THE UNLAWFUL KILLING OR BATTERY OF ANY PERSON, THE TERM "PERSON" INCLUDES AN UNBORN CHILD AT EVERY STAGE OF GESTATION IN UTERO FROM CONCEPTION UNTIL LIVE BIRTH, AND TO PROVIDE FOR EXCLUSIONS.

SINTE LIVE BIXTH, AND TO TROUBLET OR EXCLOSIONO.		
04/07/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
04/07/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3
02/15/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-8
02/17/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Cobb-Hunter, Moody-Lawrence, Martin, Gourdine, Clyburn, Hosey,
		Govan, Lloyd, JH Neal, Easterday, Breeland, Miller, R Smith, Seithel, Whipper, Lee, Davenport, F
		Smith, Cato, Haskins, Leach, J Hines, Barrett and Rhoad HJ-16
02/24/00	House	Amended HJ-42
02/24/00	House	Read second time HJ-46
02/24/00	House	Roll call Yeas-82 Nays-18 HJ-46
02/29/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
03/01/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/01/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-8
03/02/00	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-9
03/02/00	Senate	Committed to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/25/00	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary SJ-4